
Approved by the Oldham County Board of Education 
September 23, 2024 

CONSENT ITEM B-6 
September 23, 2024 

OLDHAM COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 

CONCERN 
Consider Approval of Change Order #2 for the Oldham County Preschool Renovation & Addition. 

DISCUSSION 
Change Order #2 (attached) proposes an additional cost of $86,098.55 for multiple scopes: Plumbing, Fire 
Suppressant, Electrical, Vault repairs, for the Oldham County Preschool Renovation & Addition. 

McCulloch Associates Architects and Brent Bohannon, Director of Facilities Management, recommend 
approval of Change Order #2 in the additional cost amount of $86,098.55 to the Redlee Construction and 
Development Inc contract. 

RECOMMENDATION 
Approve Change Order #2 to the Oldham County Preschool Renovation & Addition in the additional cost 
amount of $86,098.55 for submission to the Kentucky Department of Education, District Facilities 
Branch, Division of District Support and hereby authorizes the Director of Facilities Management to 
execute the necessary documentation.  
 
 
 
On a motion by _______________, seconded by _______________, the Board Approved Change Order 
#2 to the Oldham County Preschool Renovation & Addition in the additional cost amount of $86,098.55 
for submission to the Kentucky Department of Education, District Facilities Branch, Division of District 
Support and hereby authorizes the Director of Facilities Management to execute the necessary 
documentation. ( , ) 
 
 
 
              
Suzanne Hundley, Board Chair    Dr. Jason Radford, Superintendent/Secretary 
  
























































































